., Company Search

MadeSimple*

Andrew Hartley

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Andrew Hartley
Postcode

Date of birth November 1956
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

ONE CENTRAL PARK LIMITED
OBOADLER COMPANY LIMITED
VALVEMASTER LIMITED
VALVEMASTER PERFORMANCE
CHEMICALS LIMITED

OCTEL INNOVATIONS LIMITED
INNOSPEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
OCTEL LIMITED

INNOSPEC TRADING LIMITED
INNOSPEC ACTIVE CHEMICALS
LIMITED

INNOSPEC DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

INNOSPEC LIMITED

INNOSPEC ALCHEMY
INNOSPEC VALVEMASTER LIMITED
INNOSPEC FUEL SPECIALTIES
LIMITED

INNOSPEC HOLDINGS LIMITED
INNOSPEC (PLANT) LIMITED
LANXESS CHEMICAL LTD
OCTEL NO. 1 LIMITED
INNOSPEC ENVIRONMENTAL
LIMITED

A K C TRADING LIMITED
INNOSPEC FINANCE LIMITED
INNOSPEC FINANCE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

04812180
03760777
02099092
02099084

03770692
03316194
02488168
03516648
04181366

03516662

00344359
04998182
03800389
03316334

04109325
00873396
04178371
02944882
04214556

02627121
05330706
05330706

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
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910148675

910148675

British

App. Date

App. Date
11/12/2013
16/06/2008
15/04/2005
15/04/2005

15/04/2005
15/04/2005
15/04/2005
15/04/2005
15/04/2005

15/04/2005

15/04/2005
15/04/2005
15/04/2005
15/04/2005

15/04/2005
15/04/2005
15/04/2005
15/04/2005
15/04/2005

15/04/2005
12/01/2005
12/01/2005

Res. Date Position

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director

Res. Date
02/04/2015
31/12/2011

31/12/2011
31/12/2011

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

31/12/2011
31/12/2011
31/12/2011 Director
31/12/2011
31/12/2011

31/12/2011
31/12/2011

Director
Director
Director
Director

31/12/2011
31/12/2011
31/12/2011

Director
Director
Director
Director
31/12/2011 Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary

31/12/2011
31/12/2011
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LANXESS CHEMICAL LTD 04178371 Active - Accounts Filed
VALVEMASTER PERFORMANCE 02099084 Company is dissolved
CHEMICALS LIMITED

INNOSPEC (PLANT) LIMITED 00873396 Active - Accounts Filed
OCTEL NO. 1 LIMITED 02944882 Company is dissolved
OCTEL INNOVATIONS LIMITED 03770692 Company is dissolved
OCTEL EXHAUST SYSTEMS LIMITED 04337614 Company is dissolved
INNOSPEC LIMITED 00344359 Active - Accounts Filed
INNOSPEC VALVEMASTER LIMITED 03800389 Company is dissolved
INNOSPEC FUEL SPECIALTIES 03316334 Active - Accounts Filed
LIMITED

VALVEMASTER LIMITED 02099092 Company is dissolved
OBOADLER COMPANY LIMITED 03760777 Company is dissolved
A K C TRADING LIMITED 02627121 Company is dissolved
INNOSPEC TRADING LIMITED 03516648 Company is dissolved
INNOSPEC ALCHEMY 04998182 Company is dissolved

INNOSPEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 03316194 Active - Accounts Filed

OCTEL LIMITED 02488168 Company is dissolved
INNOSPEC ACTIVE CHEMICALS 04181366 Company is dissolved
LIMITED

INNOSPEC ENVIRONMENTAL 04214556 Company is dissolved
LIMITED

INNOSPEC DEVELOPMENTS 03516662 Active - Accounts Filed
LIMITED

INNOSPEC HOLDINGS LIMITED 04109325 Active - Accounts Filed
BEARS HEAD FARM MANAGEMENT 04757103 Non-Trading

COMPANY LIMITED

N/A* - no information available
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01/12/2004

03/11/2004

03/11/2004

03/11/2004

03/11/2004

03/11/2004

03/11/2004

03/11/2004

03/11/2004

03/11/2004

03/11/2004

03/11/2004

03/11/2004

03/11/2004

03/11/2004

03/11/2004

03/11/2004

03/11/2004

03/11/2004

03/11/2004

22/10/2004

910148675

31/12/2011 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
31/12/2011 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
31/12/2011 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
31/12/2011 Company
Secretary
31/12/2011 Company
Secretary
31/12/2011 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
31/12/2011 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
31/12/2011 Company
Secretary
31/12/2011 Company
Secretary
31/12/2011 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
31/12/2011 Company
Secretary
31/12/2011 Company
Secretary
31/12/2011 Company
Secretary
31/12/2011 Company
Secretary
29/04/2006 Director
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BEARS HEAD FARM MANAGEMENT 04757103 Non-Trading 22/10/2004 29/04/2006 Company
COMPANY LIMITED Secretary

N/A* - no information available
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